Сн. 256]

CHAPTER 256

MARSHALL COUNTY FARMERS MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE ASSN.

S. F. 475

AN ACT to legalize the renewal, amended and substituted articles of incorporation of the Marshall County Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association, of Marshalltown, Iowa, a corporation organized under the provisions of chapter three hundred ninetyfour (394), title nineteen (XIX), of the code of Iowa, and operating as a county mutual insurance association under the provisions of chapter four hundred six (406), title twenty (XX), of the code of Iowa.

WHEREAS, the corporate period of the said Marshall County Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association expired on or about January 22, 1932, and

WHEREAS, the said Marshall County Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association failed to take necessary statutory steps to renew, amend and substitute articles of incorporation during the statutory period therefor, to wit, within ninety days after the expiration thereof, and

WHEREAS, since the expiration of the corporate period of this corporation it has acted in a corporate capacity and continued its affairs and its business in the same manner as before the expiration of its corporate period, and

WHEREAS, a special meeting of the members of the said Marshall County Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association has been called for the purpose of adopting renewed, amended and substituted articles of incorporation for this corporation, and

WHEREAS, the said corporation desires to continue conducting its business as a county mutual association under the provisions of chapter four hundred six (406), title twenty (XX), of the code of Iowa;

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. That all the proceedings for the renewal of the cor-1 2 porate existence of the Marshall County Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance Association be and the same are hereby declared legal, binding 3 and effective, and shall have the same force and effect as though 4 5 said proceedings had been had within the period prescribed by law, 6 and the secretary of state is hereby directed to record said certificate of renewal of the Marshall County Farmers Mutual Fire Insurance 7 8 Association, and when so recorded, said proceedings shall have the 9 same effect and force as though recorded within the time prescribed 10 by law.

1 SEC. 2. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take 2 effect and be in force from and after its publication in the Marshall-3 townian and the Times-Republican, newspapers published in Marshall-4 town, Iowa, without expense to the state.

Senate File No. 475. Approved April 20, 1933.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Marshalltownian, April 27, 1933, and the Marshalltown Times-Republican, April 21, 1933.

MRS. ALEX MILLER, Secretary of State.